



Friday, May 13, 2022

MINUTES OF DSE MANAGING COMMITTEE MEETING

held from May 12-13, 2022 via e-mail

PRESENT:

Robert Wota – DSE President

Davide Cacciari – DSE Vice president

Sergey Belyaev – DSE Treasurer

Dragana Majcen – DSE Secretary general

Alberto Rodrigues – member of DSE MC

Guy Rosen – member of DSE MC

In connection with application for membership in DanceSport Europe received from Georgia and Bulgaria, the Managing Committee discussed, and unanimously adopted following:

DECISION

- I. The DSE Managing Committee accepted application for membership in DanceSport Europe received from Bulgarian DanceSport Federation.

 II. The DSE Managing Committee accepted application for membership in
- DanceSport Europe received from Georgian National DanceSport Federation.

DanceSport Europe President

Robert Wota